COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FILING OF ) CASE NO.
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. ) 2019-00441
ORDER

On January 6, 2020, the Commission issued an Order in this matter in relation to
the December 6, 2019 application filed by Garrard County Water Association, Inc.
(Garrard County Water) granting approval to the proposed purchased water adjustment
factor of $0.02 per 1,000 gallons. Appendix B to the Order, Monthly Water Rates,
contained an error listing the rate for the minimum bill for the 2 Inch — Meter Rate for the
“First 25,000 Gallons” as $127.24. With the approved $0.02 purchased water adjustment
factor, the minimum bill for the 2 Inch — Meter Rate for the first 25,000 gallons should
have been listed as $126.37.

The Comparison of Rates filed by Garrard County Water on December 11, 2019,
contained the same error in listing the minimum bill for the 2 Inch — Meter Rate for the
“First 25,000 Gallons” as $127.24. Therefore, in so far as Garrard County’s Comparison
of Rates incorrectly calculated the minimum bill for the 2 Inch — Meter Rate with the $0.02
purchased water adjustment factor, it is denied.

Finding that the January 6, 2020 Order should be amended, the Commission
HEREBY ORDERS that:

1. The following language is amended in Appendix B of the January 6, 2020

Order:



2 Inch - Meter
First 25,000 Gallons $ 126.37 Minimum bill
AllOver 25,000 Gallons 4.65 per 1,000 Gallons

2. All provisions of the January 6, 2020 Order that are not in conflict with the

terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-2- Case No. 2019-00441



By the Commission

ENTERED

MAR 06 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

b (O

Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00441



*Garrard County Water Association, Inc.
315 Lexington Road

P. O. Box 670

Lancaster, KY 40444

*Sean Smith

General Manager

Garrard County Water Association, Inc.
315 Lexington Road

P. 0. Box 670

Lancaster, KY 40444

*Denotes Served by Email Service List for Case 2019-00441



